DEUTSCH
FC410LP SIRENENMODUL UND SIRENENMODUL MIT BLINKLICHT
Best.-Nr. 516.800.760 (Sirenenmodul FC410LPSYR für Innenbereiche, rot)
Best.-Nr. 516.800.761 (Sirenenmodul FC410LPSYW für Innenbereiche, weiß)
Best.-Nr. 516.800.762 (Sirenenmodul FC410LPSY für Außenbereiche, IP 65, rot)
Best.-Nr. 516.800.763 (Sirenenmodul mit Blinklicht FC410LPAVR für Innenbereiche, rot)
Best.-Nr. 516.800.764 (Sirenenmodul mit Blinklicht FC410LPAVW für Innenbereiche, weiß)
Best.-Nr. 516.800.766 (Sirenenmodul mit Blinklicht FC410LPAV für Außenbereiche, IP 65, rot)

� Suitable glands must be used with the outdoor device to keep the IP65
rating.
ORDERING INFORMATION
FC410LPSYR Sounder (indoor use) – red housing
FC410LPSYW Sounder (indoor use) – white housing
FC410LPSY Sounder IP65 (outdoor use) – red housing
FC410LPAVR Sounder-Beacon (indoor use) – red housing
FC410LPAVW Sounder-Beacon (indoor use) – white housing
FC410LPAV Sounder-Beacon IP65 (outdoor) – red housing
RECYCLING INFORMATION
Customers are recommended to dispose of their used equipments (panels,
detectors, sirens, and other devices) in an environmentally sound manner.
Potential methods include reuse of parts or whole products and recycling of
products, components, and/or materials.
WASTE ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (WEEE) DIRECTIVE
In the European Union, this label indicates that this product
should NOT be disposed of with household waste. It should be
deposited at an appropriate facility to enable recovery and re-
cycling.
The manufacturer reserves the right to change the technical specifications
of this product without prior notice.
4 Fixing instructions Doc. version 2.0 16 March 2012
FC410LP Series of Loop Powered Sounders and Sounder-Beacons FireClass
Device Name Tone Description
Mode Pattern Frequency (Hz) Rate
1 Duct Slow Whoop Sweep 500 to 1200 500 Hz rising to 1200 Hz over 3.5 s silence 0.5 s repeat
2 Sweep veloce a 7 Hz Sweep 800 to 970 0.1428 s ramp 7 Hz